

# Schedule of Fees

(with effect from 1 January 2025)

#### FEES PER TERM

Current fee	New fee	20% VAT	Total fee
			payable
			(net 17%
			increase)

	£10,920	£10,647	£2,129	£12,776
Choristers	£3,640	£3,549	£709	£4,259

The fees above are inclusive of lunch for day pupils and meals and laundry for boarders and choristers.

#### **OPTIONAL EXTRAS**

## **Boarding**

Flexiboarding (1 or 2 nights in any one week)	Per night	£87.50 (incl. VAT)
Flexiboarding (3 or 4 nights in any one week)	Per night	£82.00 (incl. VAT)

### Waiters

Senior House Waiters (Forms-8)	(16:20–17:30) Perday	£10.00
Whitfield Waiters (Forms 16)	(16:20-20:00) Per hour	£10.50

(including supper if applicable)

Note: Wraparound care which includes Waiters, but not boarding, is exempt from VAT

#### Music Lessons

All music lessons will be charged at the rate sent out by the Visiting Instrumental T,earbbewill bill parents directly at these rates. No VAT is chargeable on music lessons taughtempseyed music teachers. It is the intention that an annual average of 30 lessons will be the normapeking arrangements, e.g. to coach for examinations, will be cleared with parents in advance.

There is no separate charge made by the School for ensemble playing.